Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
x |Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| (2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 09-17-2021 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0310 6391 DNR2000000006 7 Procurement Foider: 684510
Document Name: Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center - Ph2 Construction Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Change Order No. 03 Change Order No. 03 to extend and increase contract
as per the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-05-11
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2021-08-15
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000164510 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
WOLF CREEK CONTRACTING CO LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
403 WATERTOWN ROAD Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
WATERFORD OH 45786
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 740-749-5818 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE Loc
A
#2 Not Entered T'ON
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
324 4TH AVE
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us
G-+
8o " Total Order Amount: $4,227,080.30 |

i urchasing Division's

‘\'M T-20-2.2 |

PUI:ZHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTO NERXAP OVAL AS TO FORM ENCU
9/:10 /:u D. 7, /
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE E\ = ELECTRO)(I

Date Printed: Sep 20, 2021 Order Number:

CPQO 0310 6391 DNR2000000006 7

T Ok

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 03 is issued to extend and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit prices, hourly rates, annual fee, etc.) is increased as defined in the attached documentation. This change
order reflects final quantities.

Effective date of extension 05/06/2021 through 08/15/2021.

Original Contract Price: $4,116,558.00

Change Order No. 03 Increase: 110,522.30

Contract New Total: $4,227,080.30

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commeodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 4116558.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-05-11 2021-08-15

Commodity Line Description: Building Construction Services

Extended Description:

Construction of new Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center. Per the attached documentation and vendors submitted Pricing Page.
Base Bid Amount - 4,090,798.00

Alternate 1 - 25,760.00

Total Bid Amount - 4,116,558.00

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 110522.30
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-05-11 2021-08-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 03

Extended Description:

Construction of new Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center. Per the attached documentation and vendors submitted Pricing Page.
Base Bid Amount - 4,090,798.00

Alternate 1 - 25,760.00

Total Bid Amount - 4,116,558.00

Date Printed: Sep 20, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0310 6391 DNR2000000006 7 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Division OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PLANNING, ENGINEERING AND MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue
South Charleston, West Virginia 25303-1228
Telephone 304-558-2764
Fax 304-558-0077

Stephen S. McDaniel, Director

-y .

To: Jamie Adkins /{;i—’ = ——
Chief Procurement Officer

From: Brad Leslie
Chief Engineer

Re: Wildlife Education Center
CPO DNR 20*06 CO3
Additional Justification

Date: September 16, 2021

| am writing to respond to questions by our buyer Josh Hagar regarding the above referenced project.
He asked why we didn’t bid the generator out separately, and indicated he believed that the cost was
high. This agency agrees that the cost seems high. We have negotiated this cost for some time with the
prime contractor and ultimately, worked directly with the supplier and the electrical subcontractor to
get the number as low as possible.

The need to integrate the generator into the whole operation became apparent during the construction
phase. While as an agency, we do not hesitate to break out work to others when it makes sense or
appears to be uncompetitive, in this case the coordination of the generator installation and its operation
with the construction and operation of our facility was essential. The generator could not be installed at
a later date without having to "undo" and rebuild construction that was already complete.

Please advise if you have further questions.



DIVISION OF NATURAL RESCURCES
324 4th Avenue, Room 342
South Charleston, West Virginia 25303-1228
Telephone 304-558-2754
Fax 304-558.2768
TDD 304-558-1439
TDD 800-354-6087

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamie Adkins _jze<—

FROM: Roger C. Wolfe
Engineer Associate

DATE: August 04, 2021

SUBJECT: Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center
Change Order #3
CPO DNR2000000006

Please find the attached Change Order #3 for the above referenced project. This
change order seeks to provide additional services for the contract and extend the end of
contract date by 102 calendar days to allow for these services to be completed. The
original substantial completion date was February 4, 2021, Change order #2 extended
the date for substantial completion will be May 5, 2021. With the additional services
required and the time allowance the new completion date for the project will be August
15, 2021. This request is more than 20 days past the end of contract due to delays in
gathering all required documents and signatures for the change order. There have also
been delays in locating and obtaining materials required for the additional services.

The additional cost for the added services is $110,522.30 and appears to be
reasonable for the scope of work as detailed in the attached pages. This change
amounts to approximately a 2.7% increase from the original contract making the final
contract price $4,227,080.30 ($4,116,558+$110,522.30). | have included the letter of
request from the contractor with the appropriate backup information and a letter of
concurrence from the architect on this project. The additional bond will be submitted by
the contractor.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, Please contact me.

CC: Brad Leslie

e W}ﬂ‘



May 4, 2021 Z M M

ARCHITECTS
ENGINEE
Mr. Roger Wolfe VIA EMAIL RS
WYV Division of Natural Resources
324 4% Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

RE: Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center Phase IT - 1677

Dear Mr. Wolfe:

Attached is a copy of Change Order 003 for work changes by Wolf Creek Contracting Co., LLC
at the above referenced project. Upon approval please forward one fully executed copy to Wolf
Creek and one to ZMM.

Please contact ZMM, Inc. with any questions.

Thank you,

Amy L. Rhodes
Construction Administrative Assistant

Blacksburg Charleston Martinsburg
200 Couniry Club Drive SW 222 Lee Street West 5550 Winchester Avenue
Plaza One, Building E Charleston, West Virginia 25302 Berkeley Business Park, Suite 5
Blacksburg, Virginia 24060 3043420159 Martinsburg, West Virginia 25405

540+552:2151 WWW.ZmIm.com 304+342:0159



A]ﬂ“ﬁ Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECY: (Narme and address)
WYDNR Clandia Workman Wildlife
Education Center Phase I

OWNER: (Name and address)

WV Division of Natural Resources
324 Fourth Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Coatract For: General Construction

Date: April 08, 2020

ARCHITECY: (Name and address)
ZMM Architects & Engineers, Inc.
222 Lac Streot West

Charleston, WV 25302

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number; 003

Date: May 4, 2021

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wolf Cregk Contracting Co., LLC
5461 Big Tyler Rd.

Charleston, WV 25313

THE OONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnsert & detailed description of the change and, if applicable,
atiributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives,)

Total: $110,522.30 Add 102 days

The original Conttact Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The pew Contract Sum Inofuding this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by One Hundred Two {102) days.

Provide all Iabor, materlals and equipment necessary to complete the following:

PR #002: Add for a substitute Ground Cover in lien of Wild Ginger $569.42

PR #003: Right of Way Cost for AEP 1o jnstall New Pole/Transformer $3,771.80
PR #004: Rework Steel Trusses $11,388.30
PR #005: Value Engineering/Changes of Overhead Coiling Doors $683.30

PR #086: Credit to Owner for Electrical Service During Construction ($2,000.00)
PR #007: Add for Gas Generator $89,334.00

PR #009; Delete interior window at Classroom #1035 ($600.00)

PR #019: Change stone to paving at rear on Dwg. C009 $8,636.12
PR #011: Outdoor receptacle for Amphitheatre Prosentations for FOCF $548.39
PR #012: Change OHD to Manual $1,294.00

attach or refererice specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments

PR #001: Add for 7" colored fiber cement siding, deduct for painting ($10,669,00)

PR #008: Add for drywall ceiling, hat channel to cover up exposed metal trusses $7,565.97

4,116,558.00
0.00
4,116,558.00
_ 11052230
4227,080.30

L AP

AlA Document G701~ - 20
{nstitrts of Architects,” “AlA,
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usa only, and may anly be usad In sccordance with
User Notes:
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The pew daic of Substantial Completion will be August 15, 2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractar, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED 8Y THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ZMM Architects & Engineers, Inc. Wolf Creek Contracting Co., LLC WV Division of Natural Resources
Nop B o
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CTOR %ﬁ N ow Farm ripene "\
SIGNATU SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Billy Simms
Project Manager David Sheli, Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAKE AND TITLE
- 7-. 2/ 514121
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - z017. Copyright © 1670, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Americar Instiute of Architects, All fights reserved. The *Amencan

imatitrte of Archilsciy,” "AlA,“ the AIA Logo, and "AA Contract Documenta” ara

tradamarks end may not be used without permission. Thiz document

ragistensd
was produced by AlA software at 13:25:32 €T on 05/25/2021 under Order No.0811385788 which exptree on 07/08/2021, Ia not for resala, is izenased for one-time
BDotumenis®

usa only, and may only be used in sccordanoe with the AlA Corfract

User Notaa:

Terms of Servica. To raport capyiight violalions, e-mali copyright@ala.org.
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TRAVELERS ]

INCREASE CERTIFICATE
Bond No. 107236738
Principal: Wolf Creek Contracting Co., LL.C License No.
403 Watertown Road Amount of Bond: $4,116,558.00

Waterford, OH 45786 Hereby increased to: $4,227,080.30

Obligee: West Virginia Department of Administration
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305

As of May 4, 2021 , the amount of the above described bond is increased from the sum of

$4,116,558.00 to the sum of  $4,227,080.30 but the liability of the Surety for any acts or defaults

occurring before the effective date hereof shall in no event exceed the total sum of  $4,116,558.00 and the

aggregate liability of the Surety for any acts or defaults, whenever committed, shall in no event exceed the total sum

of _ $4,227,08030 it being the intent hereof to preclude cumulative liability. This certificate, when signed by the

Principal shall become a part of the said bond.

Signed, sealed and dated May 18, 2021

Travelers Casualty an} Surety Company|of America

)

I hereby consent to the above increase.

Witness my hand and seal this  18th  day of May , 2021

Wolf Creek Contracting Co., LLC

/% ,/V éﬁ (Seal)

, 7.1 Principal

= )

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENTS - IMPORTANT

Do not deliver this certificate to the Obligee until it has been dated and signed by the Principal. One signed copy
must be returmed to the Surety.

F-304-F (11-67)
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
3 1 ' , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesald, do hereby cerfify that )
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this ‘ day of 20
6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company
8. sTATEOF West Virginia

10. Countyof ___Kanawha : to-wit
", 4, Bunnie Marie Perrine , & Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Howard Offenberger

13. who as, President signed the foregaing writing for

14, Wolf Creek Contracting Co., LLC a corporation/LLG,
has this day, in my sald county,-before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation/tL.C.

WHW 18th /% May £ = 20 21
SEREST OFFICIAL SEAL k v
: Y PUBLIC

b\t Ngﬁgggﬁ\wesr VIRGINIA 7. lu--u Mau.../

(Notary Public)
58 GRIMM STREET ¢

3 . My cammession. sxpirasen th 13th day of August 20 23

S

y fql,r,u}u‘!" My commission expires August 13, 2023 {

19. STATE OF West Virginia

20. County of Kanawha ) to-wit:

21. 1, Bunnie Marie Perrine __, a Notary Publicin and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that Robin Hubbard-Sherrod
23. who as, Attorney-in-Fact

signed the foregoing writing for
o4, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America a corporation,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

e OV e ) 1o May  p 20 2!
0 NOTARY PUBLIC
W M

é@iﬁ’ s NotorgBeak wEST VIRGINIA ‘ 27.

Y =5 BUNNIE MARIE PEHH‘NE
-w/' - 58 GRIMM STREET l}

i : My commissmn explre%usygg

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

of raAppro Attorpey GenXl i
E;EE% ; \ C IX. = el
day of ZOQJ By \—‘{ (o o ~FA . L~ . e

| (Assistant Attorney General)

{Notary Public)

day of August 20 23

13th

e e




Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

| A
! TRAVELERSJ St. Pa_ul Fir_e and Marine Insurance Compalj_y

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St.
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the
"Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Richard L. Higginbotham, Robin Hubbard-Sherrod,

Jeffery O'Dell, and Bunnie Perrine of Charleston, West Virginia, their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any
and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of
guaranteeing the fidelity of persons,guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or
permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of January,
2019.

State of Connecticut

By:

Robert L. , i i i
Gity of Hartford ss. obel Raney"ﬁenlor Vice President

On this the 17th day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that
he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by

himself as a duly authorized officer.
%L« W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021
Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and
Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full
force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign
with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of
a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and
revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any
Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if
required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one
or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any
Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any
Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for
purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or
certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified
by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to
which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company,
and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney
executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 18th day of May ., 2021

Mo & [yt

¥ Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.



May 4, 2021

Roger Wolfe

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources
324 Fourth Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25003

RE: Time extension

Mr. Wolfe,

2

ZMM

ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

ZMM is in agreemént with Wolf Creek Contracting’s change order request of $110,522.30 for
the debits and credits included in the attached change order log and an 102 day time extension,

also due to the items in the attached change order log.
Notice to Proceed date was May 11, 2020

QOriginal date of substantial completion was February 4, 2021
Revised date of substantial completion was May 5, 2021

New date of substantial completion will be August 15, 2021

Sincerely,
ZMM Architects and Engineers

Lilly Do

Billy Simms

Designer

Blacksburg Charleston

200 Country Club Drive SW 222 Lee Streat West
Pigza One, Bullding E Charfeston, West Virginia 25302
Blacksbury, Virginia 24060 304234240159
540-5522151 .

Martinsburg

5550 Winchester Avenue
Berkeley Business Park, Suite 5
Martinsburg, West Virginia 25405
304+342+0158



WOLF CREEK 5461 Big Tyler Road
CONTRACTING Offce. (740) 745-5773

May 4, 2021

WYV Division of Natural Resources
Mr. Roger Wolfe

324 Fourth Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

RE: Order #CPO 0310 6391 DNR2000000006 — Claudia Workman Time Extension

Mr. Wolfe,
Please let this letter serve as a Change Order Request regarding the Claudia Workman Wildlife Center
praject located in Alum Creek, WV.

1. A $110,522.30 Change Order (Add) for Additions / Credits on the Attached CO Log, with an
Additional time extension of 102 days.

This time extension is warranted, due to numerous changes / additions to the project that are depicted
on the attached Change Order log.

Contract Date: April 8, 2020
Notice to Proceed: May 11, 2020
Original Substantial Completion Date: February 4, 2021
Revision #1 Substantial Completion Date: May 5, 2021
Revision #2 Substantial Completion Date: August 15, 2021

Thank you for your attention in this matter, and please advise as to the status of this request.

Regards,
. w L7
s W4

Dé\}_id Shell, Project Manager

Equal Opportunity Employer



PROPOSAL /
WOLFCREEK CHANGE ORDER LOG

CONTRACTING 20-016 Claudia Workman
5/4/2021
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 001 Add for 7" colored fiber cement siding, deduct for painting $ {10,669.00)
2 002 Add for a substitute Ground Cover in lieu of Wild Ginger $ 569.42
3 003 Right of Way Cost for AEP to instali New Pole/Transformer $ 3,771.80
4 004 Rework Steel Trusses $ 11,388.30
5 005 Value Engineering/Changes of Overhead Coiling Doors 8 683.30
6 006 Credit to Owner for Electric Service During Construction $ (2,000.00)
7 007 Add for Gas Generator $ 89,334.00
8 008 Add for Drywall Ceiling, Hat Channel to cover up Exposed Metal Trusses| $ 7,565.97
9 009 Delete Interior Window @ Classroom #105 $ {600.00)
10| 010 Change stone to paving at Rear on Dwg C009 & 8,636.12
11| 011 Qutdaor receptacle for Amphitheatre Presentations for FOCF $ 548.39
12| 012 Change OHD to Manual $ 1,294.00
$ -
Grand Total Proposals/C.0O.'s = | 0 g

Original Contract $ 4,116,558.00
Cost Proposal #001 $ (10,669.00)
Cost Proposal #002 $ 569.42
Cost Proposal #003 $ 3,771.80
Cost Proposal #004 $ 11,388.30
Cost Proposal #005 $ 683.30
Cost Proposal #006 $ (2,000.00)
Cost Proposal #007 $ 89,334.00
Cost Proposal #008 B 7,565.97
Cost Proposal #009 $ (600.00)
Cost Proposal #010 $ 8,636.12
Cost Proposal #011 $ 548.39
Cost Proposal #012 $ 1,294.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 4,227,080,30

Page 1 of 1



Project:
Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

Date: July 20, 2020

TWOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING

001

Change the fiber cement siding from primed and field painied, to factory painted fiber cement boarding
throughout,

Proposal Number:
Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313
Phone: (740) 749-5773 » Cell: (304) 741-0558
Conlact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
[ Direct Total

it Qty | Labor Direct Hourly Wage Total Material Total Equipment Total
Nm‘ Description Quantity Unit | Hours Lab Rate, Excl, Labor Cost Material Cost ota

- | s Per AU0T | 1axes & Ins, Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit Equipment Cost

. Hours
Unit

A B c D 3 F=CxE G H=Fx& [ J=Czxl K L=CxK

1.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| . — — . . =
1,03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.05 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00
108 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.07 §$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
111 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
143 [
] sublotal of subtotal of | subtolalof
1.1_4. Subtotal from Cost Propasal (this sheet) - 1.01-1.3 .$0.00 1.01-143 $0.90 101-1.43 $0.00
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $0.00 | Subtotal Mat1 $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
198 Taxesfinsurance; L abor Burden 24% % of liem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00
1.9¢| Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Mat $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
liem| Subcontractor Name Total Item |
Description | Total Gost

Ne. | st lotals from attached SC-1 forms Cost No. |

A 8 c 3.0t |Total Direct Labor Cost Item 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
201 | Thoroughbred Construction Reof  $9,800.00 302 | Tolal Direcl Material Cost Item 1.084 $0.00 = N NAME]  / A D
2.02| Prizm Painling {$20,469.00) 303 |Total Equipment Cost ftem 1.99L $0.00 } / _ - (_)?L_,-Bf !_/,‘/i(/’
203 304 |Sublotal 3.0143.02+3.03 $0.00 {SIGNATURE]
204 305 |Overhead and Profit (%) 0.00% $0.00 Project Manager
205 308 |Sublotal 3.04+3.05 $0.00 mTLE) o
2.08 307 |Subcontractor Cost llem2.99 | ($10,669.00) July 20, 2020
207 308 |Subcontractor Markup (% 0.00% $0.00 [DATE)
2.08 3.09 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 |  ($10,668.00)
208 310 |Add. Bondfinsurance Cosl 0.00% $0.00
210 3.1 |B&O Tax 0.00% $0.00
298| Total Subcontract Cosis ($10,669.00) 38¢ | Total Proposal Cost 3.08+3.10+¢3.1| ($10,669.00)



FORM / PROPOSAL

Thoroughbred Construction Group
475 Commerce Drive,
Ironton, Ohio, 45638

N Thoroughbred.construction.group@gmail.com
Toroanneed  740) 442.7253

¥

l Job Id 2003-1249387-01 I Proposal # 1100 I Proposal Date 07/16/2020

_I Contractor license # WV056646 l

Salesman/Customer Rep
Derrek Cremeans

Description

|'fﬂ'f=}ii!§faft$1?ﬂilis,_:" scia

Lasl tModiked: 077162020

For. Wolf Creek Contracting
Job Address: Charleston, West Virginia
dshell@wolfereekcontractors.com
(740) 749-5778

%W@E@E $9,800.00

Upcharge to change cement siding to 7in lap, in lieu of 8in. Add full color and not just primed.

Cement trim board 6in perimeter
Cement trim board 4in windows

Fascia cement Board
12in

Fly reglet Vent 2in x 96in with Insect
mesh

Cement Soffit 24in x 8ft

Cement Soffit board for porch 4x8
sheets

Battan Strips 2.5in x
12ft

Fasteners 3.5In and 2in round shank
nails

Sealant

Nail Head putty for over driven nails
Siding Backer

placed at all but joints

siding touch up paint
used at all cuts prior to hanging siding

Cement Siding

Composite Siding

Trim

Composite Siding Trim Board Installation. This is for any trim, ban and outer boards.
haride Fascia

To temove existing capping and install new capping.

Cement soffit labor




Intake Vent Cut-
in

Cut-in & Installation of vent

Porch cement board
labor

porch cement labor

Touch up painting

Notes:

$9,800.00

Material listed In estimate Is what Thoroughbred will supply. GC is to apply air barrier as well as 2in rigid iso on walls with 2
channel furring. GC is also to supply and install OSB sheeting on porch ceilings as well as fascia and soffit area, On Eaves GC
will need to leave air gap for Fly reglet soffit vent application. All siding and trim will come Pearl gray in color.

Customer Rep
Signature:

- D

“" _orieme

Customer
Signature:

 SorawreDale




| Do 09

Prizm Painting LLC E t-
stimate
20 Edgewoad Dr
Hurricane, WV 25526
WV 038686 31772020
Name / Address
Terms Project
Claudia Workman W...
ftem Description Qly Cost Man Hrs Date Total

Drywall Finl... | Drywall Finishing Ceilings 949 1.60 1,518.40
Dn ywall mim Drywnll I‘hmh Bulkl:cnds »

. (.ommcrmal .

7 09.9]23 Pam. Pam( Bxp Ccllmgs i Rt ,8 I 130] ‘ 5,,40
Commercial ... | Wood Deck Ceiling & Trusses 1,753 6.51954 11,428.75
09.9123 Pain... | Paint Int. Gyp Cellings 9294 1.25 1,242.50
09.9123 Pain,., | Paint In1, Gyp Bulkhead 259 6.00 1,554.00
09.9123 Pain... | Paint Int. Gyp/CMU Walls 15,022 1.10 16,524.20
09.9123 Pain.,. | Paint HM Door Frames 21 120.00 2,520.00
09.9123 Pain... | Paint HM Doors I4 120.00 1,680.00
Conuuercial ... | Woud Base 443 5.75 2,547.25
30" Seissor Nations Rent 30' ILG 1.5 1,000,660 1,500.00
40 Ft Man Lill |45 FeJLG 1 1,850.00 1,850.00

Sublotal From Above 85,654.95
\Vood Trosses
Wood Base
Finishing
No Sealed Concrete
Total $85,654.95
Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site
3045498750 304-760-0181 LMCGREW79@AOL.COM prizmpaintinglle.com




» Project: Date: __ _Auguslt 13, 2020
WOLF CREEK Claudia L. Waorkman Wildlife Education Cenler B

CONTRACTING Alum Creék, wv

Proposal Description: Proposal Number; 002

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5481 Big Tyler Road. Charlaston, WV 25313 Add for a substitute Ground Cover in lieu of Wild Ginger
Phane: (740) 749-5773 « Cell: {304) 741-0558

Conlact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Total )
ftm, ) Qty | Labor Direct | Hourly Wage Total Material Tola'l Equipment Total
oty |Gk o | b | e |Gt | e | Mmoot
Unit Hours [

A B c 5} E F=CxE G H=FxG [ s=cxi K L=CxK
102 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 B ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
104 000 $0.00 $0.00
105 $0.00 $0.00 T $0.00
1.6 I $0.00 msb.oo $0.00
107 [ o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 - o 1 B . $0.00 $0.00 |~ $0.00
109 - R $0.00 $0.00 | T som
1.10 o ; $0.00 o $0.00 so.oc_z
1.11 ) . $0.00 $0.00 “sEBu_
142 [ ! $0.00 $0.00 $0?06
113 . I D D i
114 ms-;l;_t;tal from Cost Proposal {this sheet) . f;:[‘_“?—!g $0.00 13 ;2‘?'7_'10; $0.6i] f;'_’ll‘_“:l g $0.00
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $0.00 | Subtotal Maty $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.98| Taxes/lnsurance: Labor Burden 24% % of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax l;%_| $0.00 Sales Tax 0%_ $0.00
198| Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Matl $0.00 Total Equlp. $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted 8
I:‘;e':t‘lll.lsl tol:::;::z::;:aslg: furmsI E:l:tl I::: Description Total Cost

A 8 c 301 |Total D:rect Labor Cast llem 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
201 Valley Gardens $500.00 a0z | Total Direct Material Cost  flem 1990 $0.00 —~ l"““El
2.0_2 o _ . 3023 ‘Total Equipment Cast ltem 1.9§L_ n $0.00 Z/ ) ) \_w
203 T 504 |Subtotal 3.01+3.02+3.03 | $0.00 ISGNATORE]

204 305 |QOverhead and Profil (%) 0.00% = $0.00 Project Manager

205 : 305 |Subtotal 3044305 $0.00 - mme -
208 307 | Subcontractor Gost tem 2.99 $500.00 August 13, 2020

207 3.08 |Subcontractar N:;a-l:i:;lp (%, 10.00% I $50.00 o [DATE]

;us 3.0 |Subtotal 3;)6+3.07+3.0B $550.00

209 310 |Add. Bondﬂn;:;nce Cos1 1.50% $8.26

2.40 311 |B&O Tax 2.00% $11.17

298| Total Subcontract Costs " $500.00 39¢ | Total Propasal Cost 308+3.10+3,11| $568.42




Ourbusinessis

GROWING

PO Box 5569

Chanlestan, WY 25561
Phonc: 304-548-8855% 3 opl Fav: S04-345-5154

August 11, 2020
Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center
Please find below our landscape proposal for Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center.

1, Add substitute ground cover in Lieu of Wild Ginger
a, add Phiox Stoloniferum

Total price for labar, equipment, and materials $500.00

Respectfully,

Cary Levenson
Valley Gardens, Inc,



Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC
5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313
Phone: (740) 749-5773 » Cell: (304) 741-0558
Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

WOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING

Project:
Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Educaiion Center
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

AEP Right of Way for New Pole

COST PROPOSAL

Date:

Proposal Number:

___Seplember 2, 2020

003

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Total

. Qty | Labor Direct Hourly Wage Total Material Totai Equipment

itm. Description Quantity Unit | Hours Labo Rate, Excl. Labor Cost Material Cost Total

No. s Per v Taxes & Ins. Cast Per Unit Cost Per Unit Equiprtent Cost

Hours
Unit

A B c D E F=CxE G H=FxG [} J=Cxl K L=CxK
1.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00
.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1,06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 $D 00 $0.00 $0.00
1.09 $0. 00 $0.00 $0.00
1.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
111 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
112 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.13

Subtota i sub blotal of ool ol
1.14| Subtotal from Cost Propasal {this sheet) h _162‘?17 |1°:ar sa00 | "i : _1_’1°3 $0.00 1‘:,‘;“_"13_' g $0.00
1.46| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.87| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $0.00 | Subtotal Mat'| $0.00 |Subtotal Equlp. $0.00
198| Taxes/insurance: Labor Burden 24% % of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% | $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0,00
190| Total Direct Costs Total Labor] $0.00 Total Mat'} $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
| I

Item Subcontractor Name | Totat tem Description Total Cost
No. |1 ist lotais from atlached SC-1 forms Cost ho.

A 8 c 3.01 |Total Direct Labor Cost ftem 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
2.01|Cherry River $3,312.00 202 |Tolal Direct Material Cost  ltem 1.99J $0.00 ‘”“MEI /)
202 303 |Total Equipment Cost ftem 1.99L $0.00 Z
203 304 |Subtotal 3.01+3.02+303 $0.00 [s'GNATURE]
2,04 3.05 |Qverhead and Profil (%) 0.00% $0.00 Project Manager
205 308 | Subtotal 3.04+3.05 $0.00 e
208 307 |Subcontractor Cost llem 2.99 $3,312.00 September 2, 2020
207 3.08 |Subcontractor Markup (%, 10.00% $331.20 1DATE]
208 309 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $3,643.20
208 3.10 |Add. Bond/Insurance Cos! 1.50% $54.65
210 311 |B&O Tax 2.0m $73.96
298| Total Subcontract Costs $3,312.00 39¢ | Total Proposal Cost 3.09+3,10+2 11 $3,771.80



CHANG
DATE: 8/13/2020

PROJECT: Claudia Workman Wildlife Center
Charleston, WV

E ORDER REQUEST FORM

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: ADD for the Cut / Cleared 40' of ROW for AEP drop line service. Gleared and loaded
with 130 Case Excavator. Loaded Into dumyp trailer to dump site. Kubota Skid Steer was also used.

CONTRACTOR.: CHERRY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, LLC GONTRACTOR COR NO.:
MATERIAL®
Description |_ Quantity (Q) | Unil of Measure (U) Unit Cost (UC) Total Cost (Q x UC) | Total Material Cost
— I $000
- (A) TOTAL MATERIALS B $0.00 )
$0.00
[ (E) SUBTOTAL - T $0.00
LABOR *
B Trade | No. of Workers | Total Hours (H) | Total Rate w/Fringes (HR) | Total Cost (H x HR) | _ Total Labor Cost
LABOR C.ote | 1000 $48.90 ~ $489.00
OPERATOR -, 16.00 , $58.50 _____$936.00
== ]
(F) SUBTOTALLABOR [ $1,425.00
| I_ $0.00
- (H) SUBTOTAL ) |_ | 8142500
EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS *
Equipment Quantity (Q) | Hours ' Rental Rale (R) | Total Cost (HRxR) | Total Equip. Cost
Dump Trailer ' 1 1000 $6500 | 65000 B
Excavator 1 | &.00 . $8500 $680.00
Skid Steer | 1 3.00 '. $75.00 $22500) i
(1) SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS - $1,485.00] |
' 000 o
|(K) SUBTGTAL - T T§14855.00
§ | AND 1 S
B Company ' Type of Work Provided Total Cost™ l Total SC Cost **
|
| } AR
) _"(L)' SUBTOTAL ~ $0.00 |
(0 8000 -
(I smoo| ©
S © B — S
® ool
(Q) TOTAL DEDUCTS $0.00
SUNMARY
TOTAL MATERIAL & SHOP LABOR (E) $0.00
o - TOTAL LABOR (H) $1,425.00 | -
I e __ TOTALEQUIPMENT(K)|  $145500 )
1 ~ TOTAL SUBCONTRACTS, DEDUCTS (Q) ~ $0.00
| TOTAL COST: $2,880.00
- - i ‘ OH / PROFIT (15%) _ $432.00
! TOTAL COST + OH & PROFIT $3,312.00 |
- I T Add for BSO 7§00
~ TOTAL PROPOSAL (E+H+K+Q-R): $3,312.00
* TYPE IN A NEGATIVE NUMBER | . ,
*INSERT EXTRA LINES, IF NEEDED. T [ @ Pacan ;74/ 7 T

e e —
**THIS FORM TO BE PROVIDED BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS.

//  Confractor's

Slgnature




| WOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING Alum Creek, WV

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC
5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313
Phone: {740} 748-5773 » Cell: (304) 741-0558

Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

Project:
Claudia L. Waorkman Wildlife Educafion Center

Proposal Description:

Date: Seplember 9, 2020

004

Proposal Number:

#4 - Rework steel trusses to incorporate a 2/12 pitch inside the Gallery Rooms.

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Total
: Qty | Labor Diract Hourly Wage Total Materiat Tota} Equipment
ten. Deseription Quantity Unit| Hours Lalalm M Rate, Excl. Labor Cost Materlal GCost Total
Ne. s Per H Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit Equipment Cost
" ours
Unit
A ] o D € F=CxE G H=FxG 1 d=Cxl K L=CxK
1.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.07 ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
108 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.10 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.11 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.12| | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
113
— - | -
subtotal of sublotal of subtotal of
1ﬂ Suhlotaifmm Cost Proposal {this sheet) ) ) 1.01-1.13 $0.00 1.01 -1-1@| $0.00 101-143 . $(ﬂ
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposai Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 o $0.00
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor| $0.00 | Subtotal Mat'l $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.88| Taxesl/lasurance: Labor Burden 24% 9% of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% | $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% | $0.00
1.99J Tolal Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Matt $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
ftem Subcontractor Name Total Iltemn
Description Total Cost
No. | ist totats from allached SC-1 forms Cost No.
A B c 3.01 |Total Direct Labor Cost Item 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
201/ Trigan Steel $10,000.00 302 |Total Direct Material Cost  ftem 1.994 $0.00 == x) [NAME] // )
e — — " . T, o }I / l}
202 303 |Total Equipment Cost llem 1.989L $0.00 /,/ = ‘_/‘,-'\'7\ A
203 . 304 |Subtotal 30143.02¢3.03 $0.00 [SIGNATURE]
204 ' 305 |QOverhead and Profit (%) 0.00% $0.00 Project Manager
205 308 |Subtotal 3.04+3.05 $0.00 ome R
206 ’ 307 |Subcontractor Gost ftemz.00 |  $10,000.00 September 9, 2020
1 .. {
2.07 [ 208 |Subcontractor Markup {%! 10.00% $1,000.00 [DATE]
208 3.09 |Subtotal 3.0643,07+3,08 $11,000.00
2.09 310 |Add. Bond/lnsurance Cosi 1.50% $165.00
2.10 341 |B&O Tax 2.00% $223.30
293 Total Subcontract Costs $10,000.00 398 | Total Proposal Cost 3.08+3.10+3.11 $11,388.30



TRIGON STEEL COMPONENTS, INC.

1448 LINCOLN AVENUE | HOLLAND, MICHIGAN 49423
PHONE (616) 834-0506 | FAX (616) 834-0566

CHANGE ORDER # €02020094

ISSUE DATE: September 9, 2020 Change order valid for 14 days past Issue dote
PROJECT NAME; Claudia Workman Wildlife Education Center
CONTRACTOR: Wolf Creek Contractors

This document authorizes and directs Trigon Steel Components, Inc. to proceed with the following changes to our contract;

DISCRIPTION OF WORK:
! Design, Engineer, Fabrication of 24 NEW Replacement Trusses with _ Cost
2:12 sloped bottom chord, bracing, revised connection plates - 0s $6,000.00
2 Engineering & Madification of 22 previously fabricated Base
= Cost $4,000.00
Trusses
3
= Cost
4 i
= Cost
SIS YN (SEPRETS NS D g [ W T
Notes: Prices include sales taX & delivery to job site (will be shipped with balanée of project)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $10,000.00

* Please make note of this change in your Accounting Department, as there will be no other documents distributed on this matter,
This Is a full and binding Change Order to our contract.

Respectfully,
Tricon Steel Components, Inc.

Cortney Sluiter

Changes Approved By:
Wolf Creek Contractors

BY: SIGNED:
Cortney@TrigonSteel.com
EMAIL: PRINT NAME:
September 9, 2020
DATE; DATE:

Please return via facsimile (616.834,0566) or email.

cc: Trigon Project File



“IWOLF CREEK
4| CONTRACTING

Project:
Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

Date: Oclober 26, 2020

Proposal Number: <___9_95

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC
5481 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313
Phone: {740) 749-5773 « Cell: (304) 741-0558

#5 - Value Engineer averhead coifing doors, increase lhe size to 10'%9'-4", No het dip galvanizing, 20,000
door cycle in lieu of 100,000, Key cylinder & interlock on both doors on the motor side.

Conlact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Diract Total |
Qty | Labor Diract Hourly Wage Total Material Tatal Equipment tal
itm. Description Quantity Unit| Hours Labor Rata, Excl. Labor Cost Maleriat Cost i c
No. 5 Par H Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit Equipment Cosf
ours
Unit

A 8 C D E F=CxE G H=FxG | J=Cx1 K L=CxK
1.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
112 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.13 ‘

" i htotal of btotal of alof|
1.14| Subtotal from (?ost Proposal {this sheef) 15‘6 1 ? 1 Joa | $0.00 15"'('“ ? 1:103 $0.00 le:l'_’t:" g' $0.00
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $o00| - ' $6.00
1.67| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor, $0.00 | Subtotal Mat'l $0.00 |Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.88| Taxeslinsurance: Labor Burden 24% % of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% I $0.00'
1.99| Total Direct Costs Totai Labor $0.00 Totat Mat' $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted B
t:

Item Subcontractor Name Total Item Description Total Gost
No. (Lisl iotals from altached SC-1 forms Cost No.

A B c 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost ltem 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
2.01|Garage Door Operators $600.00 302 |Total Direct Material Cost Hem 1.98J $0.00 o= oo 3 NARET= 7 AL 2 )

= ~ = = S — ; . . o f ",r”'r ...'f
202 B | 303 |Total EquipmenCost ltem 1.89L | $0.00 _ ,_/_ S g _ui)"/ R4 _
203 304 |Subtotal 3.01+3.02+3.03 $0.00 [SIGNATURE]
2.04 305 |Qverhead and Profit (%) 0.00% $0.00 Project Manager
205 308 |Subtotal 3.04+2.05 | $0.00 e
2.08 3.07 |Subcontractor Cost Item 2.99 [ $600.00 October 286, 2020
2,07 3.08 |Subcontractor Markup (%, 10.00% $60.00 [DATE]
2.08 309 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $660.00
]

2.09 ' 3.10 |Add. Bondfinsurance Cost 1.60% $9.90
210 an |B&O Tax 2.00% $13.40
2.99| Total Subcontract Costs $600.00 299 | Total Proposal Cost 3.0043,10+3.11 $683.30




C' HD Quotation
> Date Eslimale #

GAIAGE DOOK

WEEENO 3/17/20 tH- 43875
P.0. Box 128, Szotk Depot, WV 25560
304-757-8182, 8709 {ax , GDOWV.com

WV Contr Lich WY 003641
2
T0:  Estimating oe:  Claudia Workman Wildlife Ed Center
Per Specs listed below Charleston WV

QUOTED BY: Lyle Helmick x120 lyle.helmick@gdowv.com

We prapse ta supply the following:

ITEM DESCRIPTION Shes are WxH ITEMRZED
01 Cornell Thermizer ~ SECTION 083323 (Doors # 102A & 104A} Mtls $10,009.129
2 10.0 7.0 Labor $1,342.69
Freight $1,016.00
Coiling overhead INSULATED steel door, R=8, 22ga steel ext & 24ga interior, 20psf wind load City Tax $247.36
Gray bakd enamel fin Face of wall mountd, Perimter weathr seal, NO windows included, Sales Tax $0.00
*NO Locking includec Electric motor operated with reversing safety edge. LABOR TO INSTALL SUBTOTALO1 $12,615.23
NOTE: Pricing is per dimensions on sheet A131 (10-0), Door Schedule shows 9-4 wide. ESCALATION ALLOW INCLUDED
Guides are hot dipped galvanized. 100K springs CNL1426701
02 . . Mtls $0.00
Labor $0.00
Freight $0.00
City Tax $0.00
. Sales Tax $0.00
SUBTOTAL 02 $0.00
03 : Mitls $0.00
Labor $0.00
Frelght $0.00
City Tax $0.00
Sales Tax $0.00
SUBTOTAL 03 $0.00
04 . Mtls 50.00
Labor $0.00
Freight $0.00
City Tax $0.00
. ) : Sales Tax 50.00
. SUBTOTAL 04 $0.00
STANDARD EXCLUSIONS:

Unless otherwise noted; All field wiring, conduit & connections req'd to connect primary pawer, controls, safety equip
& fire alarm. Field Palnting. Lift equip to unload & place dock equip. Prices good for 30 days. Subj to ail price increases
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Please notify us with questions ar changes if this proposal is not accurate

*Unless noted above, locks ARE NOT INCL with motor oper doors. Motors will secure doors without locks.

Sales Tax Incl 50.00
. City Tax Inct $247.36
UL TOTAL Incl tax $12,615.23

Accepted By
Date [/ /



( : ; D Quotation
aenl? M Date Estimate #

GARAGE DOOR

SPERATORS. . 10/22/20 LH- 43875-R3

P.G. Bax 128, Scott Depot, WV 25350
304-757-8182, 8709 fax , GOOWV.cam

WV Conty Liclf WV 003613
9079
To: Wolf Creek Construction Jo: Claudia Workman Wildlife Ed Center
403 Watertown Road Charleston WV
Waterfrod, OH 45786

740-749-5871
QUOTED BY: Lyle Helmick x120  lyle.helmick@gdowv.com

We propse to supply the following:

ITEM DESCRIPTION Sizes are WxH

01 Cornell Thermizer  VALUE ENGINEERD {Doors # 102A & 104A)
2 10,0 9.4

Coiling overhead INSULATED steel door, R=8, 22ga steel ext & 24ga interior, 20psf wind load

Bakd on Enamel fin, Face of wall mountd, Perimter weathr seal, NO windows included,

Stndrd keyed locking, Electric motor operated with reversing safety edge. LABOR TO INSTALL

CHANGES FROM SPECS: 20k sprimgs in lieu of 100k; No locks; Standard painted guides in lieu of galvanized
Standard cylinder lock with interlock in 1 jamb (operator side).

02

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS:

Unless otherwise noted; All field wiring, conduit & connections req'd ta connect primary power, controls, safety equip
& fire alarm. Field Painting. Lift equip to unload & place dock equip. Prices gaod for 30 days. Subj to all price increases
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Please notify us with questions or changes if this proposal is not accurate

*Unless noted above, locks ARE NOT INCL with mator aper doors, Motors will secure doors without locks.

Sales Tax Inzl $0.00
City Tax Incl $0.00

uL TOTAL Incl tax $13,211.92

Accepted By
Date [/ [/

enzen
Mtls
Labor
Freight
City Tax

Sales Tax

$10,125.18
$1,903.74
$1,183.00
$0.00
$0.00

SUBTOTALO1 $13,211.92
ESCALATION ALLOW INCLUDED

CNL1426701

Mtls

Labor

Freight

City Tax

Sales Tax
SUBTOTAL 02

Mtls

Labor

Freight

City Tax

Sales Tax
SUBTOTAL 03

Mtls

Labor

Freight

City Tax

Sales Tax
SUBTOTAL 04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Project: Date: December 23, 2020
WOLF CREEK Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center

CONTRACT'NG Alum Creék. wv

Proposal Description: Proposal Number: 007R

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleslon, WV 25313 #7 REVISED - Add for 125kw Cumminsg Gas Generator.
Phone; (740) 749-5773 - Celi; (304) 741-0558

Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct | o0 |
Qty | Labor Hourly Wage Tota} Material Total Equlpment
:\tl';' Description Quantity Unit| Hours E:::: Rate, Excl. Labor Cost Material Cost Equlp.:::lll Cast
] S:Irt Hours Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit

A B c D E F=CxE G H=FxG | Jagxl K L=CxK
1.02|6"x5'x13' Concrete Pad & Slone 1.00 | 24| 1.00 1.00 $35.00 [ *;;4_(;00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 - $0.00
1.03| Excavate / Form for Pad 1.00 6| 2.00 2.06 an(] $420.00 $0.00 $350.00 saso_bo
1.04 . N Q).oo $0._05 $0.00
1.06 _ T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 | [ $0.00 so00| $0.00
@ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 - - ] $0.00 $0.00 o nS0.0D
1.0_9 R - $0.00 I $0.00 R $0.00
1.10 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
1.1 o o B $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00
112 - $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
| —
114| Sublotal from Cost Proposal (this sheet) f | Toiotey  suzeoco|  SOOSST gip0000| o swblalal gagyg
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheetl - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.87| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal L abor $1,260.00 Subtatal Mat') $1,200.00 | Subtotai Equip. $350.00
1.98| TaxesfInsurance: Labor Burden 4% % of llem 1.97H $302.4; Sales Tax| 7% | $84.00 Sales Tax| 7% | s;t.;
1.98| Total Direct Costs Totat Labor $1,662.40 Tatal Mat"} $1,284.00 Tolal Equip. $374.50

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted B

oo oo | || over

A B c 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost ltem 1.98H $1,562.40 David Shelt
2.01|Burdette Electric - generalo;el;q $72,235.00 302 |Total Direct h;aterial Cost ltem 1.994 $1,284.00 7_ ["’mi // /
202|Bell Plumbing - gas $2,841.00 303 |Total Equipment Cost flem 1.96L 5374 50 / s / )"\_'L C/ (
203 - ' 304 | Subtofal 30153024303 | $3,220.90 - SIGNATURE]
2.04 . 205 |Overhead and Profit (%) 15.0&% $483.14 Project Manager
2,05 3.08 | Subtatal 3.04+3.05 : $3,704.04 - mmE
; 307 |Subcontractor Cost llemE. $75,076.00 December 23, 2020
2.07 3.08 | Subcontractor Markup (%, 10.00% $7, 507,6_0 DATE]
2.08 309 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $66,287.64
208 340 |Add. Banditnsurance Cost 1.60% $1,294.31
2.10 341 |B&QO Tax 2.00% $1,751.64
299| Total Subcontract Costs $75,076.00 %%¥¢ | Total Proposal Cost 3.08+3.10+3.11 $89,333.59




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V, 25320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Claudia Workman Wildlife Center
Date: 1212212020
Change Proposal # 1 (REV1)

Description of Work: Generator Addition

Description of work. Material Labor Total
1. Project Manager $ 520.00 8
2. Offload & set generatar in place $ 1,040,00 18]
3. Offload & install ransfer switch $ 520.00 8
4. Offload & install generator annunciator panet $ 260.00 4
5, Install 3" PVC40 lo generator $ 1,560.00 24
8. Install 1" PVC to generator $ 260.00 4
7. Install 3" EMT in eleciical room $ 1,040.00 16
8. Install 1" EMT in electrical room $ 520.00 8
9. Install 3/4" EMT to generator annunciator localion (through existing walls) $ 2,080.00 32
10. Send & offload wire lugger o job-site $ 260.00 4
11. Sel up wire lugger & pull wire $ 2,080.00 32
12. Make all wire terminations & properly label $ 520.00 ?
13. Starl-up & owner training $ 1,040.00 16
SEE ATTACHED QUOTES FOR ALL BELOW MATERIAL/RENTAL

14. Purchase generator, annunciator, and transfer switch $  38,120.00

15, Purchase all condui, fittings, and wire for complete install $ 8,601.79

16. Rented equipment to offload equipment 3 1,047.81

Material Cost $  47,769.80

7% Sales tax $ 334387

Cost including sales tax $ 51,1347

Material: Overhead and Profit $ 58,780.49

LABOR: Man Hours @ $65.00 $  11,700.00

LABOR: Overhead and Profit $ 1,755.00

$ 58,780.42 | § 13,455.00 | § 72,235.49

Exclusions:

1. Concrete pad for generator
2, Trenching, backfill and compaction



Quotation : 0-187029-Q-09572

Sales and
Service

October 30, 2020

Quote doc: 0-09572-20201030-0723

Quote for

Craig Miller
Miller Engineering, Inc.

Prepared by

David Rollins
Sr. Sales Representative

240 SCOTT AVE STE 1 602 New Goff Mountain Road
MORGANTOWN WEST VIRGINIA 26508-8805 Cross Lanes WV 25313
United States United States

Phone: (304) 769-1012
www.cummins.com

Quote for: Miller Engineering 125 kW NG

Quote valid until: December 29, 2020

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to quote as follows.

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION Quantity

Quotation: 0-187029-Q-09572

Genset, Configurable Spark Ignited 1

U.S. EPA, Stationary Emergency Application

125kW, 60HZ, Standby, Spark Ignited Genset

Duty Rating - Standby Power (ESP)

Emissions Certification - SI, EPA, Emergency, Stationary, 40CFR60
Listing - UL 2200

NFPA 110 Type 10 Level 1 Capable

IBC Seismic Certification

OSHPD Seismic Certification

Voltage - 120 /240, 1 Phase, 3 Wire

Alternator - 60Hz, Reconnect, Full Qutput, 120C, 40C Ambient, Increased Motor
Starting 3MS)

Exciter / Regulator - Permanent Magnet Generator, 3 Phase Sensor
Battery Rack

Aluminum Sound Attenuated Level 1 Enclosure, with Exhaust System
Enclasure Color - Green, Aluminum

Enclosure - Wind Load 180 MPH, ASCE7-10

Skidbase - Housing Ready

Caontrol Mounting - Left Facing

Dec Ref: Q-09572-20201030-0723
Page 10of 8



ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Quantity

Quotation: 0-187029-0-09572

GenSet Contral-PowerCommand 2.3

Gauge - Oil Pressure

Warning - Low Fuel Gas Pressure

Stop Switch - Emergency

Control Display Language - English

Load Connection - Single

Circuit Breaker, Laocation A, 2004 - 600A, 3P, LS!, 600 Volts AC, 80%, UL
Bottom Entry, Right

Engine Governor - Electronic, [sochronous

Single Gas Fuel - NG or LP Vapor

Engine Starter - 12 Vot DC Motor

Engine Air Cleaner - Normal Duty

Battery Charging Alternator

Battery Charger - 6 Amp, Regulated

Engine Cooling - Radiator, High Ambient Air Temperature, Ship Fitted
Shutdown - Low Coolant Level

Extension - Coolant Drain

Engine Coolant - 50% Antifreeze, 50% Water Mixture
Coolant Heater,Extreme Cold Ambient

Engine Oil Heater - 120 Volts AC, Single Phase
Engine Oil

Genset Warranty - 2 Years Base

Literature - English

Extension - Oil Drain

Batteries Two Group 34

Remote E-stop

Service - start up & testing

Annunciator-panef mount with enclosure (RS485)

OTEC Transfer Switch-Electronic Control: 300A/400A/600A
Transfer Switch-Onan, PwrCmd, 600 Amp
Listing ~ UL 1008 / CSA Certification

Application - Utility to Genset

Page 20f 8

Doc Ref: 0-09572-20201030-0723




Sales and
Service

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity

Cabinet - Type 1

Poles - 3 (Solid Neutral)

Frequency - 60 Hz

System - Single Phase, 2 or 3 Wire

Voltage - 240 Volts AC

Genset Starting Battery - 12V DC

Aux Relay - Emergency Position - 12 Volts DC
Aux Relay - Normal Position - 12 Voits DC
Clock - Exercise, External

Transfer Switch Warranty - 2 Year Comprehensive

Grand Total USD 38,120.00

NOTE: Quote Grand Total does not include any tax.

Natural Gas Supply Reguirements

Natural gas
Standby
Fuel Consumption kW (kVA)
Ratings 125 (156}
Load 1/4 /2 3/4 Full
scth 652.0 981.3 | 1305.8 | 1665.6
Fuel Supply Pressure -
‘Minimum operaling pressure, kPa (in Hz0) 1.5 (6)
Maximum operating pressure, kPa (in H20) 3.5(13)
Quotation: 0-187029-Q-09572 Doc Ref: Q-09572-20201030-0723

Page 30of 8



Sales and
Service

NOTES AND EXCEPTIONS:

Proposal is for equipment only, offloading, rigging, and installation by others.

Fuel and permits, unless listed above, is not included.

Cummins Standard Start-up and (esting is included. Additional tests, such as NETA testing, if required, is by others
Coordination Study not provided.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any additional information; or if you have any further questions or concerns that [ may be
of assistance with.

Thank you for choosing Cummins.

Submitted by:
Cummins Sales and Service

Name :David Rollins

Email :david.m.rollins@cummins.com
Cell :(304) 769-1012

Office:Cummins Sales and Service

Quotation: 0-187029-0-09572 Doc Ref: Q-09572-20201030-0723
Page 4 of 8



Sales and
Service

SUBMITTALS. An order for the equipment covered by this quotation will be accepted on a hold for release basis. Your order will not
be released and scheduled for production until written approval to proceed is received in our office. Such submittal approval shall
constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of this quotation unless the parties otherwise agree in writing.

THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS ATTACHED TO THIS QUOTATION, INCLUDING
LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES, WHICH ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED HEREIN. BY ACCEPTING THIS
QUOTATION, CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN READ, FULLY
UNDERSTOOD AND ACCEPTED.

Authorized Signature } Date

Company Name

Printed Name & Title

Purchase Order No

Quotation: 0O-187029-Q-09572 Doc Ref: Q-09572-20201030-0723
Page 5 of 8



1010 YOUNG ST
CHARLESTON WV 25301-1039
Phone: 304-344-2371
Fax: 304-344-0324

To: BURDETTE ELECTRIC Date: 12/22/2020
6444 SISSONVILLE DRIVE Proj Name: MISC
CHARLESTON WV 25320-9709 GB Quote #: 0236912527
Attn:  Brandon Smith Release Nbr:
gg;’_"e: 304-684-0123 Purchase Order Nbr:  MISC
P Additionai Ref#
Email. james.hundley@graybar.com Valid From: 1242212020
Valid To: 12/23/2020
Contact: James Hundley
Email: james.hundley@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows
item tem/Type Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Price
- 3/4-STEEL
100 130 EA CONDUIT 3I4-EMT T INALL $148.52 100 $193.08
CONDUIT
GB Part # 88272042 UPC #: 98001002002
. 3-STEEL
200 30 EA CONDUIT 3-EMT WAL $1,143.74 100 $343.12
CONDUIT
GB Part # 88272941 UPC #: 98001002008
300 30 EA PVC COND PVC-1 1 OSF(%H“O COND $122.60 100 $36.78
GB Part#: 88215681  UPC #: 98008006003
400 120 EA PVC COND PVC-3 115 DSF(;H"D COND $488.80 100 $586.56
GB Part #: 80215686 UPC #: 98006006008
500 500 EA WIRE THHN-12-STR-  THHNTHWN-2 19 $271.78 1000 $135.89
BLK-500S gLR 500V 90DEG
GB Part #: 88284568 UPC #: 98010022000
600 180 EA WIRE THHN-2/0-STR- THHN/THWN-2 19 $4,671.086 1000 $840.79
BLK-CUT REEL J 600V 90DEG

This equipment and assoclated Instellation charges may bs financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Finencial Services {subject to credit approval). For mara information call 1-800-241-7408
te speak with & leasing speclalisl.

To fearn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com

24-Hour Emergency Phonei#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Sublject to the standard terrms and conditions set forth In this document. Unless otherwlse noted,frelght terms are F.0.B. shipping point prepald and bip,
Untess noted the estimatad ehip date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 1 of 13



. To: BURDETTE ELECTRIC Date: 12/22/2020
6444 SISSONVILLE DRIVE Proj Name: MISC

CHARLESTON WV 25320-9708 _
Attn:  Brandon Smith GB Quote #: 0236912527

Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

GB Parl #: 22061489  UPC #: 98022061499

700 540 EA WIRE THHN-350MCM- THHNITHWN-237  $44 673.28 1000 $6,465.57
BLK-CUT REEL 1R 900V 90DEG

GB Part #: 22061520 UPGC #: 98022061520

Total in USD (Tax not included): $8,601.79

This equipment and assoclated installation charges may be financed for & low monthly payment through Graybar Financia! Sarvices {subject to cradit approval). For more infarmation call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with & leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and condltlons sei forth {n this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.0.B, shipping point prepaid end bill.
Unless nofed the estimated ship date will he determined at the tima of order placement.

Page 2 of 3



Description

TL1055 TELEHANDLER

Environmental 1.25%
Delivery charge
Pickup charge

Tax

Thank you!

Blake Cunningham
BlakeCunningham@BoydCat.com

304-993-5933

Rates

Estimated Total:

$680
$1,700
$4,000

Total

$680.00

$8.50
$150.00
$150.00
$59.31
$1,047.81



~Job Date 1
| Claudia Workman Generator ~12/42020 |
Total Material $ 93100
Total Labors:

1 Days Journeymen @ $ 57200 $§ 572.00
1 Days Forman @ $ 596.00 $ 596.00
Sub Total $ 1,168.00
Journeyman $ 71.50
Forman $ 74.50
Total Material & Labor $ 2,099.00
Sub Bids:
Insulation
Excuvation
Misc Truck
Equipment $ -
Sub Total $ - $ -
Travel Time Days @ $ - 3 -
Bid Bond % of =
Sub Total $ 2,099.00
sqft OverHead % 15 $ 314.85
Profit % 15 $ 36208
8 Sub Total $ 2,775.93
LBR CHK B&O Tax % 0 $ -
$/SF Sales Tax % 7 $ 65.17
Day Calculator Hours 16 Total Bid $§ 2,841.10




2 FERGUSON’ CART | WEB ORDER #: W635273300

SELECTED JOB SELECTED STORE
BELL MECHANICAL INC Ashland, KY
Main Account - 195956 ASHLAND, KY 41101
258 WEST CENTRAL AVE
ITEMS IN YOUR CART
,i # | Image | Product Code ] Description o QTY | Net pﬂce. 1 Total p,;ce_
1 {@ IBCAPK 2 In. Threaded 150# Black Malleable Iron Cap 1 $7107 $71
2 I':-;"@ IBTB 1/4 in. Threaded 150# Black Malleable iron Tee L] $3779 $378
3 Q’g FNW7873Z0200 FNWe 2 in. Carbon Steel Rlgid Strut Clamp 4 $1.476 $5.90

FNW7701PP FNWe 4 x 4 x 10-1/2 in. Pipe Supporis 8 $1754 $140.32

A7010801 Apolio Conbraco 70-100 Serles 2 In. PTFE Bronze Standard Port FNPT 600# Ball Valve 2 $105.00 $210.00

6 @5 [BISOUK 2 in. 150# Ground Joint Iron and Brass Black Malleable Union 2 $31.548 $63.10
L 05

IBCG 1in. Threaded 150# Black Malleable iron Coupling 4 $4.525 $1810

] : s IB9K 2in. Threaded 150# Black Malleabte Iron 90 Degree Elbow 1 $14.54 $87.24
s m DBPTCAS3KIO | 2In.x 10 ft. AB3A Schedule 40 Black Coated Threaded & Coupled Carbon Steel Pipe {Domestic) 30 | $851a1| $288.40
SUBTOTAL $790.95

Shipping and Tax may be updated later.

For help or to place your order, please calt us at

1(888) 222-1785

www.fergu SON.COM  LEAD LAW WARNING: in accordance with the US Federal or other States laws I Is Hegal to Install products that are not “lead free”
ceriifled in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Refer to your local plumbing Inspector ar manufacturer for
more detalls.



GRAINGER.
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Products Based on Your Search
i HOSE MASTER

Flexible Metal Hose Assembly, 316
Stainless Steel, 1...

ltem # 4FKA3

Web Price
$§276.00 / each

Related Categories

| |
Corrugal Metal

Metal Hoses Hose

HOSE MASTER

Flexible Metal Hose Assembly, 321
Stainless Steel, 1...

ltem # 2ZV64

Web Price
$134.92 / each

Product Categories / Pipe, Hose, Tube & Fittings / Hose Products / Hose / MetalHoses / Corrugated Metal Hoses /

Flexible Metal Hose Assembly, 321 Stainless St...

HOSE MASTER

Web Price (2

Flexible Metal Hose Assembly,  $140.18 /each
321 Stainless Steel, 2 in, 24 in

—Qy—| = S
ltem #27V45 Mfr. G200CM240 1 Add to Cart
Model - -
#
UNSPSC40142000atalog 2843 N .
# Page # Shipping O Pickup

Country of Origin USA. Country of Origin is subject to Availability

change.

These corrugated metal

Expected to arrive Tue. Dec 29,

hoses have a Ship to 25301 | Change

321 stainless-steel inner hose and a

Tap image to zoom. 304 StalnleSS"Steel bral(
I } |
]bﬁm
| gt i

Technical Specs

View More v Shipping Weight 3.45 Ibs
Ship Availability Terms

Add to List

HOSE &

Flexibl:
Stainie

Iltem #

Web Pi
$87.1




Project: Date: November 10, 2020
WOLF CREEK Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Center T

CONTRACT'NG Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description: Proposal Number: 008

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleslon, WV 25313 #008 - Add drywall ceiling over hat channel to cover up exposed metal frusses.
Phone: (740) 749-5773 « Cell: (304) 741-0558

Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Total
fem. . ) Qty | Labor Direct Hourly Wage Total Materlaf Tatal Equipment Total
No. Dascription Quanfity Unit| Hours Labor Rate, Excl. Labor Cost Material Cost Equipment Cost
8 lFJ,:{l Hours Taxes & [ns. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit

A ] c D E F=CxE G H=FxG i J=Cxl K L=CxK
1.02| Drywal, Hat Channel, Etc, 1.00 |Is [~ $0.00 $2,100.00 $2.{(;0.00 $0.00
1-.03 3 men/ 1 week 3.00 les | 40.00 | 120.00 ESE $4.200.00. _ T $0.00 $0.00
108 I . $0.00 $0.00 |  s000
1.05 o $D_.00 $0.00 $0.00
o ]  s000 $0.00  s000
1.07 . §0.00 o $0.€(_J— e §0.00
108 - $0.00 . 50?6(; i $0.00
108 B $0.00 1 $0.00 ) $0.00
1.10 ] [ $0.00 [ $0.00 J $0.00
141 I © s000 $0.00 ] $0.00
112 $0.00 ' $0.00 ' ' $0.00
113 : B .
i14_ s_‘.ubtolal from Cost Proposal {this sheat) : ‘a:t?'f'g $4,200.0£) . —1sluot;t?lia—!g $2,100.00 -TZT?‘?' 1°3f. $0.00
1.16| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $4,200.00 | Subtotal Mat! $2,100.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
188 Taxes/insurance: Labor Burden 24% Y% of ltem 1.97H $1,008.a Sales Tax| 0% $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% | $a)0
1.89| Total Direct Cosis Totai Labor| $5,208.00 Totat Mat'l $2,100.00 Total Equip. $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By

t ontractor Name Total tem
INe:-l !lList lo:l:?;r: attached SC-1 forms Cost No. Description Fou! Gost

A B C 301 |Total Direct Labar Cost ltem 1.99H $5,208.00 David Shell
-2.015_ Prizm - deduct paintg trusses : $0.00 a0z |Total Direct Material Cost  tem 1894 | $2, 100.00 T —— ~N '[NAMEI\—/.:/_ /)
2.02|"P_rlzm - add finish & paint to dryw $(E 3.0:: Total Equipment Cost Item 1.95L $0,00 ) / 2 /: : Q)){’ ('f[f
2_03i] R 304 |Sublotal 3.01+302:308|  $7,306.00 - SoNATRg
zm._____ __;5._ Overhead and Profil (%) o.oo%i $0.00 Project Manager
208 . 308 | Subtotal a04s305|  ¢7aoe00|  (na
26| 307 |Subcontractor Cost Hem 2.99 $0.00 November 10, 2020
o 308 |Subcontractor Markup {%; 10.00% $0.00 @At
;& T 308 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $7,308.00
208 310 |Add. Bondfinsurance Cosl 1.50% ' $109.62
210 311 |B&Q Tax 2.00% $148.35
289| Total Subcontract Costs $0.00 $e2s | TVotal Proposal Cost 3.09+3.10+3.11 $7.565,87




. _SunGSIo1 LS

AlP Dunbar

507 28th Street
Dunbar WV 25064
United States
800-972-5310

" NTERIOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Quote

Quote Date:
Quote #:

Expires:
Location:
Sales Rep:
Terms:

Shipping Method:

1110/2020
QT22966

12/10/2020
Dunbar
Robert Curry
Net 30

Truck Delivery

aipinc.bi
www.aipinc.biz Ordered By: Claudia L Workman

Quoted To: Customer Job Name: Xtra

Wolf Creek Contracting Co, Inc
403 Watertown Road

Ship To:

Claudia L Workman Nature Center

clo Wolf Greek Contracting Co, Inc | i ilissinsiiusiis

Waterford OH 45786 Aftn: Mike Helt '
United States 50 Rocky Branch Road |
Alum Creek WV 25003

United States

; Ctant Ay Wil [Brasty d'l.,lﬂ]’i]'l IHEICH AU
GP-120410F 85 | EA 1/2X4X10 Firecode Drywatl 13.25 861.25 |
MET-0781020HFC 220 | EA 7/8"X10'X20Ga Hat Furr Channel 4.34 954,80

|
SCR-SP114B 130l 6X1 1/4 Ph Bh Fine Black Screw Sharp Point 52.2699999 52,27

Box 8M/Bx 30Lb/Bx
MGP-250DT 5| EA Regular Orywall Tape"250° Roll Paper 20R! Ct 277 13.85
MGP-JC 5| EA All Purose Joint Compound -Usg 4.5 Gal 61.7 Lb 17.07 85.35
180 L/PI | |
|
|
[
|
| |
|

’ |

| e CO):IDI‘HON‘SI H bject to a 20% restocking fe
ﬂgr;lg'%esda;ackma erlal Is sui Iec o a restocking fee. Subtotal 1,967.52
A” e dua asics 4 ?urb{eg ilo‘n sm:’ffiﬁ%’fg :I; 15%”"0';:23 y fo pay of past due accounis. s hlppmg (-gglceks ?‘aejlti‘!rzqy% 11 ggg

Total $2,085.57

Quoted Price is good for 30 days.



Project: Date: December 17, 2020
WOLF CREEK Claudia .. Workman Wildlife Education Cenler -

CONTRACTING Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description; Proposal Number: 00?

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313 #009 - Delete Inlerior Window @ Classtoom #105
Phone; (740) 749-5773 « Gell: (304) 741-0558

Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Tolai
Qty | Labor Houwrly Wage Total Material Total Equipmant
:‘:: Description Quantity Unit| Hours E:::: Rata, Excl. Labor Cost Material Cost Equlp::)elzlt Cost
H Per Hours Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit
Unit |
A 8 c b E | F=CxE <] H=FxG 1 J=Cxi K L=CxK
E $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00
1.03 $0.00 I $0.00 3 o $0.00
1.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
105 o so00| $0.00 [ $0.00
1.08 - | mm;o.u—ol $0.00 | $0.00
107 N o $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00
108 il $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
1.0 ' - ' s000| s000| $0.00
110 $0.00 $0.00 Y
1.4 o $0.00 - $0.00 . - $0.00
142 - $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00.
113 B o N .
1.44| Subtotal from Cost Preposal {ihis sheet) f;‘;“_"ffg $0.00 f“gﬂ_ $0.00 f;':‘“‘f'_q"; $0.00
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Contlnuation Sheet o $0.00 B $0.00 B $0.00
197 Subtotal Direct Casts: Subtotal Labor $0.00 | Subtotal Mat'| $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.98| Taxes/Insurance: Labor Burden 24% % of item 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% o $D.00. Sales Tax| 0% $0.00
1.9¢| Total Direct Costs Total Labor| $0.00 Total Mat)| $0.00 Total Equip, J $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted B
Hem/ Subcontractor Name Tofal Item Description Total Cost
No. |11ist lotals from altached SC-1 forms Cost No,
A 8 c 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost item 1.98H $0.00 David Shell
201/ WV Glass {$600.00) 302 |Tolal Direct Material Cost  flem 1.99) $0.00 — ~ WK‘“T;‘ /)
Z;; 303 |Total Equipment Cost ltem 1.99L $0.00 i/ A cji\.){:,(h /" _ﬁ//
208 - 304 |Sublatal sotao2+a0s|  s000| [SIGNATURE]
2.04 —3‘05 Overhead and Profit (%) 0.00% $0.00 Project Manager
2.08 R 308 [Sublotal ) 3.04+3.08 $0.00 R e
2.08 307 |Subcontractor Cost llem 2.99 (5600.06) December 17, 2020
207 308 | Subcontractor Markup (%, 10.00% ] IDATE]
208 I T 308 |Subtotal 3.08+3.07+3.08 ($600.00)
2.09 o 310 |Add. Bondllns:r;ce Cost 1.50%
2.10 ' 311 |B&O Tax 2.00%
2.89| Total Subcontract Gosts {$600.00) 308 | Tolal Proposal Cost 3.09+3,1043,11 {$600.00)




David Shell - WCC Pro!'ect Manager

From: Geneva Daniel <genevad@wvglassco.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2020 8:25 AM

To: David Shell - WCC Project Manager
Subject: RE: Class Room Window

David, you may deduct $600.00 to delete 1 each — interior window elevation 1. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Geneva Daniel
Project Manager

Js¥
Wi Weath inginia G 4SS
ey WA GLASSY Lape
235 Rural Acres Drive
Beckley, WV 25801
(304) 252-6343 phone
{304) 255-1790 fax
genevad @wvglassco.com

From: David Shell - WCC Project Manager [mailto:dshell@wolfcreekcontractors.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 9:04 AM

To: Tara; Geneva Daniel

Cc: Mike Helt - WCC Superintendent

Subject: FW: Class Room Window

Owner has just deleted the window between Room 105 & 106. Please advise if there is a credit to them.
Thank youl!



Project:
Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Cenler
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

Date: January 4, 2021

»| WOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING

Proposal Number: »_91 0

Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC
5461 Big Tyler Road. Charlestan, WV 25313

Phone; (740) 749-5773 « Cell; (304) 741-0558
Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

#010 - Dwg C009 change stone paving lo Concrete

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Tofal
Qty | Labor Direct Hourly Wage Total Materia! Total Equipment
Ktm. Description Quantity Unit | Hours Labor Rate, Excl, Labor Cost Materlal Cost Equi ot c
No. 5 Per H Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit Quipment Cost
ours
Unit
A 8 c ) E | Fzcxe G H=FxG | J=Cx| K | L=GxK
1.02|concrete area replacing stone 24.44 |cuyd $0.00 $149.80 $3,661.78 I $0.00
1.03|extra expansion joint 1.00 |Is 1.00 1.00 $35.00 $35.,00 $42.50 $42.50 $0.00
1.04|axtra wire mesh 1,320.00 [sqft | 1.00 2,00 $35.00 $70.00 $392.00 $392.00 $0.00
1.05|place / finish concrete 6.00 ea 8.00 48.00 $35.00 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.06 | pump concrete 1.00 |ls $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
107 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 1320 $0.00 $0.00 i $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
e S — |

1.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
111 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
112 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
113

- btotat of blatal of off =
14| Subtotal from Cost Proposal (his sheet) i s |.1fa $1,785.00 | f;';}f‘ffg $4,008.27 ;‘_“’J?"'_’";’_'g $1,200.00
1.15| Subiotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 CF $0.00 $0.00
197 Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $1,785.00 | Subtotal Mat| $4,096.27 |Subtotal Equip. $1,200.00
1.988| Taxes/lnsurance: Lahor Burden 24% % of llem 1.97H $426.40 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00
1.99| Tolal Direct Costs Total Labor $2,213.40 Total Mat'l $4,086.27 Total Equip. $1,200.00

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
It:
Item Subcontractor Name Total em Description Total Cost
Na. |/ ist tolals from allachad SC-1 forms Gost No.
A B o] 301 |Total Direcl Labor Cost ttern 1.98H $2,213.40 David Shell
201 302 |Total Direct Material Cost llem 1.984 $4,096.27 S N\ maMg o /
— = —t — - — # J Lo P: [ / J

202 303 |Totat Equipment Cost ftem 4.96L $1,200.00 A /'(/‘/%‘ (fﬂ’
203 304 |Sublotal 3.01+3.0243.03 $7,509.67 (SIGNATURE}
2.04 305 |Qverhead and Profit (%) 15.00% $1,126.45 Project Manager
205 308 |Sublotal 304:305|  $8,636.12 TTLE
__._' I =
208 307 |Subcontractor Cost llern 2.99 $0.00 January 4, 2021
207 308 |Subcontractor Markup (%, 10.00% [DATE]
2.08! 309 |Subtotal 3.08+3.07+3.08 $8,636.12
208 ] 310 |Add. Bondiinsurance Cos! 1.50%
2.10[ 311 |B&O Tax 2.00%
299 Total Subcontract Casis $0.00 3.99 | Total Proposal Cost 3.09+3,10+3.11 $8,636.12




A&M Concrete Pumping LLC Invoice

1065 Witkie Road invoice No: 205
Red House WV 251468 Data: 01/14/2021
304-542-0015 Terms: NET 30
afloraB4@gmail.com Due Date: 02/13/2021
Bifl To: Wolf Creek Contracting Co. LLC Ship To: Tracking No
403 Watertown Road Ship Via
Waterfhrd on UB 1R, FoB
Cade Description Quantity Rate TAX Amount
Fuel surcharge 1 $100.00 6% $100.00
Primer 1 $20.00 6% $20.00
Travel time 2 $50.00 6% $100,00
Yards Pumped 28 $2.50 6% $70.00
Parts Subtotal $290.00
Code Description Quantity Rate TAX Amount
Pump hr 4 $140.00 6% $560.00
Labor Subtotal $560.00
Subtotal $850.00
TAX 6% $51.00
Shipping $0.00
Total $901.00
PAID $0.00
Balance Due $901.00
Comments

Po# 20-016. Qut door slab

171



e invoice Lehigh Hanson
nvoice Date: 16

Page: 1 HEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Terms of Sale: NET 30 Billing o bahssf of:

Customer Number: 8277276 Hanson Ready Mix, inc
Customer Joh: CLAUDIA WORKMAN WILDLIFE ED C y T

| TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE %
WOLF CREEK CONTRACTING CO LLC RaMiY Tor - NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT —
15620 Collection Center Drive ==
403 WATERTOWN RD Chicago, IL 60693
WATERFORD OH 45786
Tax ID:  20-8711416
50 Rocky Branch Ros | 1 |
Téi'::t Ticket Plant :L‘:g;“e’: Product Dascription Quantity | UOM | UnitPrice | Extension
01/14/2021 10357334 WINFIELD PLA 103  400645FA 4000 PS} 10.00 cy $135.00 $1,350.00
01/14/2021 10357334 WINFIELD PLA 103  NCHL1% 1% NON CHLORIDE ACCELERATOR 10,00 Iy $5.25 $62.50
01/14/2021 10357334 WINFIELD PLA 103  WINTER WINTER HANDLING 10.00 I $6.00 $60.00
01/14/2021 10357334 WINFIELD PLA 103 FUEL  FUEL SURCHARGE 1,00 ea $0.00 $0.00
0171472021 10357334 WINFIELD PLA 103 ENVIRO ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea $10.00 §10.00
01/14/2021 40357336 WINFIELD PLA 103  400645FA 4000 PSt 10.00 cy $135.00 $1,350.00
01/94/2021 10357336 WINFIELD PLA 103 WINTER WINTER HANDLING 10.00 ly $6.00 $60.00
01/44/2021 10357336 WINFIELD PLA 103 FUEL.  FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 ea $0.00 $0.00
0111412021 10357336 WINFIELDPLA 103  ENVIRO  ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea $10.00 $10.00
01/14/2021 10357345 WINFIELD PLA 103 400645FA 4000 PS| 8.00 oy $135.00 $1,080.00
01/14/2021 10357345 WINFIELD PLA 103  WINTER WINTER HANDLING 8.00 Ny $6.00 $48.00
01/14/2021 10367345 WINFIELD PLA 103 FUEL  FUEL SURCHARGE 1,00 ea $0.00 $0.00
01/14/2021 10357345 WINFIELD PLA 103  ENVIRO ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea $10.00 $10.00
SUB-TOTAL $4,030.50
Total Qiy: TAX $241.83
28.00

as!

R e T

LS

This invoice is sui:jécl to the terms set forth in the Credit Applicalioﬁ.-'af'r{d)_ﬁ.i"éé'riéra_l' Terms and Condilions of Sale, as
conditions conlained in the Quolation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hare
alleration and are hereby objected to. Ali items returned are subject {o carlage and handling charges. Accounts are due and

terms. Past due accounts are subjest to service charges as outlined in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale,

é any addTﬁonaHerms and
by deemed fo be a material
payable by the above stated



N 600D

iidL
“ON RO

SN
aquiadss o)
—_—

Lok s U SN

N¥TId LAOOAVT

ONIMYYd

AP
| E L

EOATRAENTA AN

B8 Jand

_—

10 V1400 DN

==

o
a
== b ,

TR  Veameancr -

BN ewwancanre =

EEFEE  swavasames 7

Leaiv

L]
7 el
i o3
ErERL TN

aN3on3zl \

vz 1a(3)

w [w)
gl 220z
[w) B.WEG
=| g F ¢
=z 53 @ 8 =
@l g @y ¥
[w) [
ol £g8 &
2lss§z
2| &3 3¢
m| D93 =
z| 2250
=l 8258
w| 2838

o

]

r «
| ;
o

BNIEZ3 NI DNy
il =

SHIANIONI
S103UHOWY

NINZ

S/

S
| ;Wﬂ :
b &
- &
»
<

I T v
o=
ownsdiimenn T

— |

Ew o e e mmm el

. /1

e — T

TR R — e

S v SANDG K0,

U At dandeg « L3N,

J. St | stewws| erverw|
ammia | onY| osim @

£

810z D1

TN S3EUAIN i

woley D04 €




Project:
Claudia L. Workinan Wiidlife Education Center
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

Date: January 18, 2021

WOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING

011

Proposal Number:
Wolf Creek Contracting Company, LLC

5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, Wv 25313
Phone: {740) 749-5773 « Cell: {304} 741-0558
Conlact: David Shell, Project Manager

#11 Outdoor receptacle for Amphitheatre Presentations for Forks of Coal Foundation

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Diract Total
It Qly | Labor Direct | Hourly Wage Total Material Taotal Equipment
Nm' Description Quantity Unit| Hours Labor Rate, Excl, Labor Cost Material Cost Nais|
o s Per H Taxes & ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit Equipment Cost
Unit | TOUrE
A B ] b] £ F=CxE G H=FxG 1 J=CxI K L=CxK
1.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
107 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
111 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
113
e - sublolaloff | subtotalof ~ sublotat of
1.14" Subtotal from Cost Proposal (this sheet) N 101-1.43) $0.00 1.01-143 $0.00  101-148 $0.00
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.97| Subiatal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor| $0.00 | Subtotal Mati $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.88| Taxesf/insurance: Labor Burden 24% % of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% | $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% $0.00
1.98| Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Mat'l $0.00 Total Equlp. $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted B,
Item Subcontractor Name Total Item
| Description Total Cost
No. | 1ist lotals from attached SC-1 forms, Cost No.
A 8 | c 3.61 | Total Direct Labor Cost ftem 1.8H $0.00 David Shell
201|Burdette Electric $491.17 a02 |Total Direct Material Cost  item 1.994 $0.00 T ™E ) A
A . 3 . A
— - omencost 1 O S
202 B | | ses |Total Equipment Gost lem199L|  $0.00 YA /{\_5{_»(/_{ (
2.03 3.04 |Subtolal 3.01+3.02+3.03 $0.00 [SIGNATURE]
2.04 305 |Overhead and Profit (%) 15.00% $0.00 Project Manager
205 308 |Subtotal 3.04+3.06 $0.00 - mmg o
2.08 3.07 |Subcontractor Cost ttem 2.99 $491.17 January 18, 2021
2.07 308 |Subcontractor Markup (% 10.00% $49.12 [DATE]
2,08 3.00 |Subtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $540.29
209 3,10 |Add. Bond/insurance Cost 1.50% $8.10
2.10 311 |B&O Tax 2.00% $0.00
2489| Total Subcontract Costs $491.17 398 | Total Praposal Cost 3.00+3,10+3.11 $548.39




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V. 25320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Claudia Workman Wildlife Center
Date: 113/2021
Change Proposal # 2

Description of Work: Add outdoor receptacle

Description of work. Material Labor Totai

To furnish and instalt (1) GFC! weatherproof receptacle $ 4500 | § 72.00 T
To furnish and instali conduil and wire for added receptacle $ 85.00 | $ 216.00 3
Material Cost $ 130.00

7% Sales tax $ 9.10

Cost including sales fax $ 139.10

Material: Overhead and Profit $ 159.97

LABOR: 4 man hours @ $72.00 5 288,00

LABOR: Overfiead and Profit $ 43.20

|| $ 158.97 | & 334.20 491.17




WOLF CREEK
CONTRACTING

Woif Creek Gontracting Company, LLC
5461 Big Tyler Road. Charleston, WV 25313
Phone: (740) 749-5773 + Cell: (304) 741-0558

Contact: David Shell, Project Manager

Project:
Claudia L. Workman Wildlife Education Cenler
Alum Creek, WV

Proposal Description:

Date: _February 9, 2021

Proposal Number: 01 2

#12 Change Already Installed OHD to Manual Doors in Lieu of Electric.

COST PRO

POSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Tolal
It Qq_( Labor Direct Hourly Wage Total Material Total Equlpmeanl Total
No. esetition LR e | o | e | G | eaom | et | pSout. |Eaumentost
| unit | U

A B c D E F=CxE G HeFx@ i J=Cxi K L=CxK
1.02 S h $0.00 B $0.00 $0.00
1.03 B T $0.00 T _$0.00 $0.00
1.04 1 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
105 $0.00 $0.00 o 30.00.
:0—; R $0.00 56.00 $0.00
1.07 [ $0.00 o $0.00 $0.00
o8| : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1| - s000 $0,00 $0.00
110 B _ soco| | $0.00 | $0.00
1.1: h $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
112 T 1 $0.00 i $0.00 | $0.00
113 N l

1.14| Subtotal fr:m CO_st I;roposal (this sheet) | i‘g:t?t;’ ,'1.::': $0.00 15 g":l?‘:“l_%’“b—‘ ) uéo_go f;l:t?l:.lg $0.00 |
1.45| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00
1.87| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor, $0,00 | Subtotal Mat't $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
196 Taxesfinsurance; Labor Burdea 24% % of lem 1.97H $0.00_ Sales Tax _0% i $0.00 Sales Tax ;; a
199| Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Mat'l $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted B

Item Subcontractor Name Total lem Description Total Cost

No. | List tolals from altached SC-1 forms . Cost No.

A B c 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost ltem 1.99H $0.00 David Shell
201/GDO $1,159.00 302 |Total Direct Material Cost tem1sal|  $0.00 — l"“"“fl // ¥ Y
2.0;_ - I 303 | Total Equipment Cost Hem 1.9: $0.00 _ /: _= ) ()L)yc f{{
203 304 |Subtotal 3.01+3.02+3.08 $0.00 [SIGNATURE] '
;_(T.{ 305 |Overhead and Profit (%) 15.00% - $0.00 Project Manager
205 - 208 |Subtotal  a04e305 | soo0| - mug
2.02 - 307 | Subcontraclor Cost ltem 2.99 $1,158.00 February 9, 2021
2.07 308 |Subcontractor Markup (%) 10.00% $115.90 [DATE] .
2‘.;;: 309 | Sublotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $1,274.80
z.oaj 3.10 |Add. Bond/insurance Cost - 1.60% $12.10
2.101 R w::: B&O Tax 2.00% $0.00
298| Total Subcontract Costs $1,1598.00 389 | Total Proposal Cost 3.09+3,10+3.11 $1,294.00




( ; D Quotation
e i pate Estimate #
GARAGE DOOR
GPERATORS, InC. 2/9/21 LH- 44235-R1
£.0. Bax 128, Scoll Depot, WV 25560
304-757-8182, 703 fax , GOOWV.com
WV Cantr Lic/ WV 003611
a079
T0:  Wolf Creek Construction 108:  Claudia Workman
403 Watertown Road
Waterfrod, OH 45786

740-749-5871
QuoTED BY: Lyle Helmick x120
We propse to sugply the following:

1TEM DESCRIPTION Stresare WitH

01 SPO-Miscl Change doors to manual chain hoist
2 10.0 9.4

0z SPO-Miscl Credit to remove motors
2 10.0 9.4

Motors become the property of GDO

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS:

lyle.helmick@gdowv.com

TEMRZED
Mtls $818.28
Labor $1,033.18
Freight $150.00
City Tax $0.00
Sales Tax $111.09
SUBTOTAL 01 $2,112.54
THNL27243201 00478
8 0.229
Mtls -$899.40
Labor $0.00
Freight $0.00
Clty Tax $0.00
Sales Tax -$53.96
SUBTOTAL 02 -5953.36
CNL27243201 000DD
0 -14.046
Mitls $0.00
Labor $0.00
Frelght $0.00
Clty Tax $0.00
Sales Tax $0.00
SUBTOTAL 03 $0.00
00000
0 0.000
Mtls $0.00
Labor $0.00
Freight $0.00
Clty Tax $0.00
Sales Tax $0.00
SUBTOTAL 04 $0.00
20000
0 0.000

Unless otherwise noted; Al fleld wiring, conduit & connections req'd to connect primary power, controls, safety equip
& fire alarm. Field Painting. Uft equip to unload & place dock equip. Prices good for 30 days. Subj to all price increases

ADDITIONAL NOTES:
Please notify us with questions or changes if this proposal is not accurate

UL
Accepted By
Date [/ [/

0O-Mast-23.0

Sales Tax Inct $57.12
City Tax tnct $0.00
TOTAL Incl tax $1,159.18



3049883789
Jul 16 24, 04.02a Mr Asphalt, Inc.

FAX COVER SHEET

MR.ASPHALT, INC.
148HUNTERS COVE
CHARLESTON, WV 25320
304-988-3789
304-395-3835

0w ek

ATTENTION: 770 ™ Drefe
Fax 38 24D - YA A2YY

FROM: @Z{@7

COMMENTS:
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